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Austin <baustin@cnu.edu>, Brian Larson <blarson@cnu.edu>, Danny Lee <danny.lee@cnu.edu>, Elizabeth Wall
<elizabeth.wall.12@cnu.edu>, Elizabeth Westley <libby.westley@cnu.edu>, Emily Cook <emilyrosscook@gmail.com>,
Hebert Lopez <hebert.lopez@cnu.edu>, Jason Koh <jason.koh@cnu.edu>, Jeff Lee - CNU <jeff.lee-cnu@ruf.org>, Josh
Grubb <josh.grubb@cnu.edu>, Katherine Reichner <katie.winstead@cnu.edu>, Katie Johnston <katie.johnston@cnu.edu>,
Katie Wellbrock <kathryn.litte@cnu.edu>, Kevin Hughes <kmhughes@cnu.edu>, Kevin Joyce <kevin.joyce@cnu.edu>,
Lauren Gyurisin <lauren.gyurisin@cnu.edu>, Lindsay Bolster <lindsay.bolster@cnu.edu>, Lori Jacobs
<lori.jacobs@cnu.edu>, Louise Divis <louise.divis@cnu.edu>, Lutheran Student Association' <bcopley@cnu.edu>, Lynbea
Toombs <lynbea.toombs@cnu.edu>, Maria Fournier <maria.fournier@cnu.edu>, Mary-Katelyn Hovanic
<marykatelyn.hovanic.12@cnu.edu>, Matt Kelly <matt.kelly@cnu.edu>, Meghan Hudec <meghan.hudec@cnu.edu>, Melissa
Ardis <mardis@cnu.edu>, Melissa Scott <melissa.scott@cnu.edu>, Michelle Reed <michelle.reed@cnu.edu>, Monica Lee
<monica.lee@cnu.edu>, Rachel Conners <rachel.conners@cnu.edu>, Robert Lange <robert.lange@cnu.edu>, Sally Jackson
<sally.jackson@cnu.edu>, Sarah Hobgood <sarah.hobgood@cnu.edu>, Stacey Villanueva <stacey.villanueva@cnu.edu>,
Taylor Locks <taylor.locks@cnu.edu>, Westley Eldredge <westley.eldredge@cnu.edu>, William Ritchey
<bill.ritchey@cnu.edu>, students <students@cnu.edu>

Campus Announcements: Daily Digest
Tuesday, September 20

CAMPUS ACTIVITIES EVENT CALENDAR

TODAY

« Club Italia Earthquake Fundraiser: 11:30am-1:30pm

. Slice of Business Life: Cambridge Associates: 12:15-1:30pm

. Affordable Programs Abroad: 12:30pm

« Homecoming 101 - Student & Student Organization Involvement
Information: 12:30pm

. CEE Fund Present Trading Tuesday: Technical Analysis: 12:30pm

- Maintaining and Deepening Relationships: 3:30-4:30pm

. Alpha Chi Sigma: Professional Honors Chemistry Fraternity Recruitment:
12:00-1:30pm (Rain check: 5:00-7:00pm)

. Students For Christ Recharge Bible Study: 7:00pm

- Latino Student Association Meeting: 7:00pm

. Baptist Collegiate Ministries Collide: 7:00pm

Upcoming Events

- Home Athletics This Week
. Stroll like a Lady
- Engage with our Panhellenic Community

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=283ac54fb8&jsver=0eNArYUPo4g.en.&view=pt&cat=*Announcements*%2Ffrank%20council%2FOSA&search=cat&th=157
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« United Campus Ministries

. Playing for Change Benefit Concert

« Accounting Club Meeting

- Pelican's Snoballs Fundraiser for Sigma Alpha Omega
« Rotaract Meeting

- Political Talk: What's Your Destination

- Voter Registration Drive

Campus Programs and Announcements

» First PHIL/RSTD Film & Philosophy Night of the Semester
« Luter Lecture Series presents Marsha Hudgins
« Free tickets for CNU students to see O'Connor Band

Today

Club Italia Earthquake Fundraiser: 11:30am-1:30pm

From Monday to Thursday this week, Club Italia will be holding a fundraiser to donate to the victims of the earthquake
that hit central ltaly at the end of August. We will be in the DSU from 11:30-1:30, so stop by to donate and get a chance to
enter out raffle for an ltalian gift basket!

Slice of Business Life: Cambridge Associates: 12:15-1:30pm
Come hear about institutional investing with Cambridge Associates!

Tuesday, September 20, 12:15-1:30 in Luter 121

Pizza will be provided.

If you have questions please email cailin.ramsey.14@cnu.edu

Attachment

Affordable Programs Abroad: 12:30pm

Join us in MCM 164 on Tuesday, September 20th at 12:30PM to hear about how you can go on an affordable study
abroad program! We hope to see you there!

Homecoming 101 - Student & Student Organization Involvement Information:
12:30pm

Homecoming is right around the corner! If your organization would like to participate please have at least one member
attend Homecoming 101, Tuesday, 20th, and Thursday, 22nd, at 12:30pm in Monroe, or Wednesday, 21st, at 5pm in
Monroe! We will be going over the Homecoming Participation form as well as the Homecoming Court application and
process! If your organization would like to have a candidate run for Homecoming Court, start thinking about who your
candidate is going to be because applications will be out in just a few days!

If your organization does not have a candidate on the court we still encourage you to participate! You can sign up for the
events held throughout the week where you will have opportunities to earn points. The organization who earns the most
points will win this year’s “Captain’s Cup”, which will be announced during half time along with the King and Queen. All
organizations must sign up through the compass to participate! That Homecoming Participation form, along with the
Homecoming Court application, will be available Sept. 19th on the Class Council’'s Compass page, and must be
completed by Noon on Oct. 5th.

CEE Fund Present Trading Tuesday: Technical Analysis: 12:30pm

CEE Fund's investment team will be hosting a workshop in the Trading room today from 12:30 - 1:15. The topic is
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=283ac54fb8&jsver=0eNArYUPo4g.en.&view=pt&cat=*Announcements*%2Ffrank%20council%2FOSA&search=cat&th=157
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Technical Analysis come and learn from you CNU peers! No prior experience with stocks needed. Bring your lunch, relax,
and learn how to make your money work for you! Contact Tom Rosado, Thomas.Rosado.14@cnu.edu, if you are unable
to make it but want to learn more about stocks. See you there!!

Maintaining and Deepening Relationships: 3:30-4:30pm
Relationships can be difficult! Join Dr. Hannon of the Office of Counseling Services as she explores the nuances of
maintaining and deepening relationships.

September 20
3:30-4:30
DSU Harrison

Alpha Chi Sigma: Professional Honors Chemistry Fraternity Recruitment: 12:00-
1:30pm (Rain check: 5:00-7:00pm)

The brothers of Alpha Chi Sigma want you to come to our fall recruitment events beginning Sunday the 18th of
September!

Our organization conducts quarterly environmental clean up of the Lion's Gate Bridge, offers free tutoring in Biology and
Chemistry. Aside from the resumé booster, we have fun events like date function, field days, or chemistry olympics for our
brothers to bond and enjoy!

Our Recruitment schedule:

9/20 Luncheon with the Brothers 12-1:30pm at JR COURTS (Rain check: DSU Washington 5-7pm)

9/21 Game Night 1-2:30pm in FORBES 2070D

Attachment

Students For Christ Bible Study: 7:00pm

Tuesday Nights 7pm in McMurran Hall room 212
Jeffrey.speller.15@cnu.edu
Sfc@cnu.edu

Latino Student Association Meeting: 7:00pm

Meeting this Tuesday at 7pm in MCM 164. Meetings are open to everyone, we are Latino based not Latino exclusive.
This is a great opportunity for Spanish Majors and Minors to learn, get involved, and become a part of the Spanish
community that surrounds them!

If you would like to be involved with the club but CANNOT make it to the meetings please reach out
toalina.sanchez.13@cnu.edu and we will add you to our email roster.

Baptist Collegiate Ministries Collide: 7:00pm

Come out to BCM's weekly bible study at 7 p.m. in the Madison room in the DSU (if you get out of class at 7:15 you are
more than welcome to come)! We will have a time of worship, a bible study, and lots of free food! This semester we will be
addressing 7 big questions Christians have. This week we will be discussing "Why Does God allow pain and suffering?" If
you have any questions, email bcm@cnu.edu. We hope to see you there!

Upcoming Events
Home Athletics This Week

« Saturday, September 24 at 5:00pm - Women's Soccer vs. York College
« Saturday, September 24 at 7:00pm - Men's Soccer vs. York College

For more information please visit cnusports.com

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=283ac54fb8&jsver=0eNArYUPo4g.en.&view=pt&cat=*Announcements*%2Ffrank%20council%2FOSA&search=cat&th=157
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Stroll Like A Lady

Do you like to dance? Are you looking for a midweek study break? Join us for a fun twist on our usual meetings. We will
be teaching everyone the L.A.D.I.E.S. stroll and seeing what everyone has for the dance floor. Meet us in the Ferguson
Black Box Theater at 7:30pm on Wednesday . If you can, come dressed in some clothes that you can move around in
freely. If you have any questions, contact Christian Cannedy christian.cannedy.13@cnu.edu. See you then!

Attachment

Engage with our Panhellenic Community

Join the Panhellenic Community in our first event of the "Panhellenic Experience". This event is titled, "The Community
Experience" and will be held on September 27 in the M&T Lobby from 7-9pm. We invite you to engage in a conversation
about our commitment to each other and our CNU community! It is an open event so come and go as you please!

Attachment

United Campus Ministries
Come join United Campus Ministries for christian fellowship on Thursdays from 7:00-8:00 pm in the Pope Chapel Room
A.

Playing for Change Benefit Concert
Join the sisters of Nu Kappa Epsilon as we celebrate Playing for Change Day! Playing for Change foundation is a non-
profit organization that aims to connect the world through music.

Come on out Saturday, September 24th at 2 p.m. in the Gaines Theater to listen to solos, duets, and an acapella group to
celebrate this worldwide event. Donations are accepted throughout the concert along with the $3 admissions fee donated
to the Foundation.

Doors open at 1:30 p.m. Look for our table in the DSU, Monday through Thursday of this week for pre-sale tickets and
performer sign ups.

This event also counts for the Honors Program. We cannot wait to see you there

Accounting Club Meeting

Please join us this Thursday September 22nd at 6 pm in the DSU Madison room. We'll be hearing from Casey Evans,
Program Director for the MS in Accounting at American University. This is a great event if you are interested in going to
graduate school, becoming a CPA or learning more about masters programs in general.

$5 dues will be collected and pizza will be served. Please email cnu.acct@gmail.com with any questions. We hope to see
you there!

Attachment

Pelican's Snoballs Fundraiser for Sigma Alpha Omega

Celebrate the end of summer with a delicious treat at Pelican's Snoballs this Thursday, September 22nd, 2016. Pelican's
is giving Sigma Alpha Omega 20% of the profits made between 4:00-8:00pm, so come out and support the sisters of
SAOQ!

Attachment

Rotaract Meeting

Join us for our meeting on Wednesday, September 21st at 8:00 pm in McMurran 210! We will be talking about our
upcoming service events benefitting the Newport News community. New members are welcome to attend. We hope to
see you there!

Questions? Email emily.stevens.15@cnu.edu
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Political Talk: What's Your Destination

November 8th is quickly approaching...do you know your destination? Join your favorite Deltas along with Young
Democrats and Young Republicans for a forum as we discuss the platform of each major political candidate in the
upcoming election. Refreshments will be provided! Contact dst@cnu.edu for more information

Attachment

Voter Registration Drive

President Obama said it best. Not sure where you’re registered? Need an absentee ballot? First time voting and need
guidance? Come by our table in the DSU breezway this Thursday from 12-2pm and let us help you with all your voting
concerns. Contact dst@cnu.edu for more information!

Attachment

Campus Programs and Announcements

First PHIL/RSTD Film & Philosophy Night of the Semester
Join Philosophy and Religious Studies for the first Film & Philosophy Night of the Semester:

Thursday, September 22, 2016
7:15 pm
McM 101

Film Screening with Discussion to Follow.

For questions, please contact Dr. Matthew Homan at matthew.homan@cnu.edu
Philosophy & Religious Studies

MCM261

757-594-8827

Luter Lecture Series presents Marsha Hudgins

Thursday, September 22, 2016

6:00 to 7:15 PM

Gaines Theater

Light refreshments will follow

Come hear how Ms. Hudgins became a successful CEO in a male-dominated industry. Hudgins has spent nearly 30
years consulting with small business startups and large corporate entities across the region in targeting and managing
growth opportunities.

If you have any questions email linda.mckee@cnu.edu

Attachment

Free tickets for CNU students to see O'Connor Band
Hey Captains! The O'Connor Band is coming to the Ferguson Center!

On Monday, September 26, Grammy Award-winning bluegrass phenomenon Mark O'Connor will be on campus
conducting a masterclass with our music students, and on Tuesday night as a special treat, Christopher Newport students
are invited to attend a performance by the O'Connor Band at 7:30 p.m. in the Diamonstein Concert Hall. That's right,
tickets are free!

Led by Grammy Award-winning American fiddler Mark O'Connor, the O'Connor Band delivers beautiful and thoughtful
original vocal songs, classic covers and sophisticated instrumentals with a fresh and powerful sound, winning over fans of
every style from bluegrass to indie folk to Americana.

Two tickets per student will be offered (with CNU 1.D.) at the Ferguson Center Ticket Office from Tuesday, September 20-
Saturday, September 24.
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Can’t wait to see you at the show!

Office of Student Activities
DSU 330

Christopher Newport University
757-594-7260

osa@cnu.edu

www.cnu.edu/studentactivities/
Follow us on Twitter @CNUOSA or like the CNU Office of Student Activities on Facebook!
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